
2021-2022 Elmira College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-19   Conf: 4-12   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Adams, Bryan 25-20 717 28.7 153-421 .363 39-145 .269 92-152 .605 32 73 105 4.2 73 5 70 87 4 63 437 17.5
42 Nurse, Rashaad 25-25 707 28.3 120-273 .440 13-51 .255 63-85 .741 50 125 175 7.0 61 1 24 42 51 26 316 12.6
40 Clements, Quintel 24-24 718 29.9 77-140 .550 0-2 .000 21-36 .583 55 119 174 7.3 55 0 58 42 14 22 175 7.3
20 Ravitz, Harry 25-25 783 31.3 69-180 .383 15-55 .273 19-33 .576 50 104 154 6.2 52 1 57 29 5 36 172 6.9
23 Artuz, Marc Anthony 25-1 399 16.0 53-132 .402 17-53 .321 16-16 1.000 28 43 71 2.8 44 0 10 33 4 11 139 5.6
02 Kruis, David 25-2 318 12.7 40-132 .303 29-94 .309 21-27 .778 7 24 31 1.2 22 0 10 18 0 6 130 5.2
05 Kokoskie, Kyle 25-21 659 26.4 46-120 .383 15-47 .319 11-19 .579 13 28 41 1.6 45 1 61 42 4 22 118 4.7
01 Jacob, Dylan 25-7 431 17.2 42-117 .359 13-58 .224 10-20 .500 14 48 62 2.5 23 0 35 36 1 10 107 4.3
04 Jung Jr., Jeff 15-0 194 12.9 21-58 .362 11-35 .314 8-10 .800 7 22 29 1.9 21 0 6 14 3 4 61 4.1
21 Arlington, Blake 5-0 16 3.2 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.0 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 0.6
03 Sanborn, Liam 9-0 54 6.0 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 0.7 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 0.2
14 Warner, Andrew 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 623-1584 .393 153-549 .279 261-398 .656 314 635 949 38.0 404 8 333 358 86 200 1660 66.40
Opponents 5000 200.0 706-1600 .441 251-723 .347 272-400 .680 338 709 1047 41.9 377 4 455 350 101 193 1935 77.40

Team Statistics ELMIRA OPP
SCORING 1660 1935
    Points Per Game 66.4 77.4
    Scoring Margin -11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 623-1584 706-1600
    Field Goal Pct .393 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-549 251-723
    3PT FG Pct .279 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 10.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-398 272-400
    FT Pct .656 .680
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 10.9
REBOUNDS 949 1047
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 41.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 333 455
    Assists Per Game 13.3 18.2
TURNOVERS 358 350
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 200 193
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.7
BLOCKS 86 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,374 2,321
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-137 12-193
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-54

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Elmira 791 869 1660
Opponents 911 1024 1935

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 at Oswego St. L 51-85 257
11/13/21 vs SUNY Poly L 66-74 57
11/16/21 at Hamilton L 78-113 275
11/20/21 SUNY CORTLAND L 63-83 145
11/23/21 at Hilbert W 83-69 67
11/27/21 vs Olivet L 81-95 55
11/28/21 vs Stockton L 39-77 50
11/30/21 PENN COLLEGE W 69-65 75
01/02/22 at St. Lawrence L 57-60 197

* 01/07/22 at Utica L 46-88 110
* 01/11/22 at Alfred L 64-67 75
* 01/14/22 NAZARETH L 60-70 125
* 01/15/22 ST. JOHN FISHER L 45-79 125
* 01/22/22 at Russell Sage W 60-46 154
* 01/25/22 KEUKA W 91-81 115
* 01/28/22 HOUGHTON W 86-76 255
* 01/29/22 at Keuka L 81-82 215
* 02/01/22 at Nazareth L 71-81 300
* 02/04/22 at Houghton L 64-68 248
* 02/05/22 UTICA L 67-74 122
* 02/08/22 ALFRED L 59-75 100
* 02/09/22 at Hartwick L 65-68 82
* 02/15/22 at St. John Fisher L 78-114 341
* 02/18/22 RUSSELL SAGE L 59-72 112
* 02/19/22 HARTWICK W 77-73 200

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Elmira College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-12   Home: 3-5   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Adams, Bryan 16-13 471 29.4 108-278 .388 26-89 .292 59-93 .634 17 49 66 4.1 49 4 37 51 1 47 301 18.8
42 Nurse, Rashaad 16-16 483 30.2 86-186 .462 6-24 .250 47-63 .746 40 79 119 7.4 36 1 16 28 37 16 225 14.1
40 Clements, Quintel 15-15 448 29.9 58-106 .547 0-1 .000 12-20 .600 30 75 105 7.0 32 0 46 26 7 10 128 8.5
20 Ravitz, Harry 16-16 493 30.8 40-112 .357 8-28 .286 17-26 .654 29 67 96 6.0 35 0 39 12 2 25 105 6.6
05 Kokoskie, Kyle 16-16 486 30.4 36-88 .409 11-28 .393 6-10 .600 9 19 28 1.8 31 1 48 25 2 15 89 5.6
23 Artuz, Marc Anthony 16-1 272 17.0 33-78 .423 12-31 .387 8-8 1.000 20 27 47 2.9 29 0 4 21 2 8 86 5.4
02 Kruis, David 16-2 202 12.6 24-78 .308 18-55 .327 7-8 .875 4 12 16 1.0 14 0 4 12 0 5 73 4.6
01 Jacob, Dylan 16-1 231 14.4 17-62 .274 4-29 .138 4-6 .667 7 24 31 1.9 12 0 21 16 0 5 42 2.6
04 Jung Jr., Jeff 8-0 64 8.0 8-18 .444 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 3 6 9 1.1 5 0 2 9 1 2 19 2.4
21 Arlington, Blake 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 1.5
03 Sanborn, Liam 6-0 43 7.2 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 1.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
14 Warner, Andrew 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 412-1015 .406 89-301 .296 160-235 .681 193 386 579 36.2 246 6 218 207 52 133 1073 67.06
Opponents 3200 200.0 449-1009 .445 143-443 .323 173-237 .730 215 441 656 41.0 222 1 288 222 55 111 1214 75.88

Team Statistics ELMIRA OPP
SCORING 1073 1214
    Points Per Game 67.1 75.9
    Scoring Margin -8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 412-1015 449-1009
    Field Goal Pct .406 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-301 143-443
    3PT FG Pct .296 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-235 173-237
    FT Pct .681 .730
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 10.8
REBOUNDS 579 656
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 218 288
    Assists Per Game 13.6 18.0
TURNOVERS 207 222
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 133 111
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.9
BLOCKS 52 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,154 1,525
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-144 8-191
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Elmira 542 531 1073
Opponents 568 646 1214

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/22 at  Utica L 46-88 110
01/11/22 at  Alfred L 64-67 75
01/14/22 NAZARETH L 60-70 125
01/15/22 ST. JOHN FISHER L 45-79 125
01/22/22 at  Russell Sage W 60-46 154
01/25/22 KEUKA W 91-81 115
01/28/22 HOUGHTON W 86-76 255
01/29/22 at  Keuka L 81-82 215
02/01/22 at  Nazareth L 71-81 300
02/04/22 at  Houghton L 64-68 248
02/05/22 UTICA L 67-74 122
02/08/22 ALFRED L 59-75 100
02/09/22 at  Hartwick L 65-68 82
02/15/22 at  St. John Fisher L 78-114 341
02/18/22 RUSSELL SAGE L 59-72 112
02/19/22 HARTWICK W 77-73 200


